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Institute ID; IR-1-C-C-1-1377
Institute Name: Annavaram Satyavati Devi Govt. College for Women

—Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 420 420 420 = e S
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 30 0 = = EE i

— Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

No. of

No. of No. of
students No. of
Within  Outside Outside Economically Cg::':‘u;d receiving ::::i::;’ :::::r: students
{All No.of  No.of Total State State  Country Backward (SC+ST+OBC Freeships / ot g; . g‘r Who are.fot
programs Male Female Stadents (Including (Including (Including (Including Includin Scholarships Schn!mil'n: ‘S hn‘hn:: receiving
of all years) Students Students male & male & male & male & 1 &g from the f P :’. th i any
female) female) female)  female) :::::1 State and Loy o € Freeships /
e) Centra)  IMstitution  Private Scholarshin:
Government  UMdS B .
UG [3
Years 0 1149 1149 1141 E 0 132 1017 972 0 121 45
Programis)]
PG [2 Years:
Program(s)] o 6 16 16 0 0 2 14 16 0 0 0

— Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of first year  No. of first year No. of students N of stadunty No. of Medisa salary of

No. of students
Academic Academic Academic  graduating in placed graduates per
students intake  students admitted admitted through . students selected for
Vear in the year in the year oy Lateral entry R ieha ::::p inted placed o {l;:r;wuut = Higher Studies
B6400 (Eighty six
(2012-13) 420 367 (2013-14) © (2014-15) 173 6% thousand and four 68
hundred )
(2013-14) 420 asi (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 228 69 ?mwmi""’ i
23000 (Ninety three
2 2 = 2 3
(2014-15) 420 425 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 223 38 ¢ od) 74

| PG |2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 vears

No. of first year No. of first vear : No.of M salary No. nts
Aﬂ.:.::;-k students hulr.: inthe students admitted in Ac::::!ir i: wu:::pmxm students gxﬂuhl?r::f ::?nd :tlt:t:lr:ru ‘:flgill-r
year the vear placed Rs.) Studies
(2013-14) 0 ] (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero} 0
| (2014-15) 0 o {2015-16) O 0 0 (Zexo) 0
(2015167 © ] (2016-17) O o 0 (Zero) 0




All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of first year No, of first year Academic  No. of students graduating
students intake in the  students admitted in Year inminimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 0 0 (2014-15) O

(2014415) © ' 0 201516) ©

{2015-16) 0 1] (2016-17) ©

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources {excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on création of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

24350 (twenty four thousand
nine hundred and fifty anly)

78829 (seventy eight thousand
eight hundred and twenty nine
anly)

0O (zera)
0 (zerp)

273748 {two lakh seventy three
thousand seven hundred and
forty eight only)

34967301 (three crore forty nine
lakh sixty seven thousand three
hundred and one only)

401500 (four lakh one thousand
five hundred only)

177934 (One lakh seventy seven
thousand nine hundred and
thirty four anly)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Da your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheeichairs and trans,

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srne Name

Age

Designation

hitp://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/AgreaViewDCSData

Gender

Qualification  Experisnce

Is Associated

a)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of studer
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) s<elected for |
placed Studies
o 0 {Zerao) 0
o 0 (Zero) o
] 0 {Zero) 0
2015-16 201415
Utilised Amount Utilised Amou
21000 {twenty one thousand 200000 (two lakh only)

only)

44612 (forty four thousand six
hundred and twelve anly)

0 {zero)
O{zero)

102000 (one lakh two thousand
only)

36693676 (three crore sixty six
lakh ninety three thousand six
hundred and seventy six only)

421959 (four lakh twenty one
thousand nine hundred and fifty
nine only)

40000 (forty thousand only)

pgortation from one building to another for handicapped

Currently working

18440 (eighteen thous
hundred and farty onl

0 (zero)
0 (zera)

1240000 (Twelve lakh |
thousand only)

31994725 (three crore
lakh ninety four thous.
hundred and twenty fi

389697 (three lakh eigl
thousand six hundred
ninety seven only)

e —— =

100000 {one lakh only)

Yes, in some of t
buildings

Yes, in some of t}
buildings

Yes, in spme of tf
buildings

Joining  Leaving 4

24



207

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-1-1377
Institute Name: Annavaram Satyavati Devi Govt. College for Women

— Faculty Details

Age Designation Gender Qualification.

Smo Name
1 /A Sandhya 23 Lecturer
2 EEBJ;HMAD ALl . N
3 B SOWJANYA 18 [Lecturer
ICH TULASI
4 BHAVANI 27  Lecturer
3 Dr G Anitha 37 Assistant
Professor
DrCH V V SATYA
6 VAN 41  Lecturer
7 Dr D Krishna ; 45 Assistant
Gayatri Professor
Dean /
Dr D Ratnagiri Principal /
8 § 58  Director/
Usha :
Vice
Chancellor
9 Dr K Aruna 43 Assistant
Professor
‘G PRAMILA
19 RANI 46 | |Other
11 G SWAPNA 43 stismm
rofessor
Kum P
12 Rajyalakshmi 32 Lecturer
Kum Y
B Sitamahalakshmi 0@ | Lecturer
14  Miss G Sridevi 41 Assistant
Professor
= E"é}ﬁrﬁk S 22 | Lecturer
P Satyanarayana
' Murthy 62  Lecturer
P SUREKHA
1 RANI 32 | Lecturer
18  PISIPATI SYAMA 57 Assistant
Professor
Smt G
19 \Subbalakshmi 41 Lecturer
Assistant
e i i i Professor
Smt Kommu
2l Madhavi 45  Lecturer
22 SmtLSBRBhanu 34 | Lecturer
Smt M
23 Satyavaralakshmi 33 Lecturer

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.COM

NET

M.A

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

SLET

M.COM

NET

M. Phil

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.COM

SLET

NET

INET

M.Sc.

‘M.Sc.

Experience Is

(In
Months)

224

311

67
59
62
72
224
140
14

320

402
84
67
50
108

108

Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working
with
institution?
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Joining |Leaving Association
Date | Date type

03-11- Adhoc /

2016 Contractual

01-04-

2016 | Other

16-08-

2016 | Other

22-07-

on3 [— [0

gg'i{); ] - Regular

09-02-

016 Other

06-11- 31-05- Reula

2010 2017 SIS

24-04-

3018 I Regular

03-09-

2015 Regular

19-09-

2013 Regular

06-02- 27-05- Regul

2012 2017 i r i

08-09- Adhoc /

2016 | Contractual

06-11- 27-05- Regul

2010 2017 FEES

03-09-

2015 Regular

10-08-

2016 I Other

16-06- Adhoc /

2014 Contractual

11-07-

2017 | Other

07-09-

2014 | fegnlar

25-07-

2014 T Other

26-12-

2011 - Regular

16-05-

2013 Regular

08-07- | Adhoc /

2013 Contractual

22-01- | Adhoc /

2013 - Contractual
12




. ,1&51?
24

i 25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

35

Smt M 13
Subbalakshmi

Smt M Suvarchala 53
SmtM 58
'Vijayalakshmi '
SmtPASS 57
Krishna Kumari
Smt T Deepti 33
Smt V Anantha 59
Lakshmi

Smt V Anantha 18
Lakshmi

Sri K Surya 58
Marayana Sarma

Sri Maddala 58
Sreeramulu

SriP
RAMACHANDRA 59
RAO

Sri V '5 5
Badrinarayana Rao

V Srinivas Rao 48

Lecturer

‘Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.
||(History)

. M.Se.
NET
M.Sc.
‘M. Phil
M.A

M. Phil
M.COM

M. Sc.

MBA

116

240

324

1204

65

240

1208

221

401

330

204

134

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

07-10-
2014
25-06-
1997

16-05-
12013

18-01-

12014

24-12-
2011

01-07-
1997

27-11-
42010

27-05-
2017

16-05- |

2013

01-08-
2013

23-07-
2009

17-05-

2013

14-07-
2015

30-09-
2017

-——

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
.Rliag-ular
Regular
Regular

Regular

| Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

| Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual




