NIRF 2018.

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-I-1377 Institute Name: Annavaram Satyavati Devi Govt. College for Women

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	420	420	420			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	30	0	***	1	1	1

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	Scholarchine	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarship
UG [3 Years	0	1149	1149	1141	8	0	100	1202				
Program(s)]	v	1149	1149	1141	0	0	132	1017	972	0	121	45
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		16	16	16	0	0	2	14	16	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies -

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	420	367	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	173		86400 (Eighty six thousand and four hundred)	68
(2013-14)	420	451	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	228	69	90000 (Ninety thousand	55
(2014-15)	420	425	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	223	58	93000 (Ninety three thousand)	74

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year		No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of studer selected for i Studies
(2013-14)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Res	ources (excluding expenditure o	n buildings)	
Library	24950 (twenty four thousand nine hundred and fifty only)	21000 (twenty one thousand only)	200000 (two lakh only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	78829 (seventy eight thousand eight hundred and twenty nine only)	44612 (forty four thousand six hundred and twelve only)	18440 (eighteen thous hundred and forty onl
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zerp)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	273748 (two lakh seventy three thousand seven hundred and forty eight only)	102000 (one lakh two thousand only)	1240000 (Twelve lakh f thousand only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	34967301 (three crore forty nine lakh sixty seven thousand three hundred and one only)	36693676 (three crore sixty six lakh ninety three thousand six hundred and seventy six only)	31994725 (three crore lakh ninety four thous- hundred and twenty fi
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	401500 (four lakh one thousand five hundred only)	421959 (four lakh twenty one thousand nine hundred and fifty nine only)	389697 (three lakh eigl thousand six hundred ninety seven only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	177934 (One lakh seventy seven thousand nine hundred and thirty four only)	40000 (forty thousand only)	100000 (one lakh only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name	Age Designation	Gender Qualification Experience	Is Associated Currently working	loining Leaving A

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-I-1377 Institute Name: Annavaram Satyavati Devi Govt. College for Women

Faculty Details-

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	A Sandhya	23	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2016		Adhoc / Contractua
2	B B AHMAD ALI BABA	27	Lecturer	Male	NET	15	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2016		Other
3	B SOWJANYA	38	Lecturer	Female	M.A	14	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2016		Other
4	CH TULASI BHAVANI	27	Lecturer	Female	MCA	50	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2013		Other
5	Dr G Anitha	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	54	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2013		Regular
6	Dr CH V V SATYA VANI	41	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	15	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2016		Other
7	Dr D Krishna Gayatri	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	224	Yes	No	06-11- 2010	31-05- 2017	Regular
8	Dr D Ratnagiri Usha	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph,D	311	Yes	Yes	24-04- 2014		Regular
9	Dr K Aruna	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015		Regular
10	G PRAMILA RANI	46	Other	Female	M. Phil	59	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2013		Regular
11	G SWAPNA	43	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	62	Yes	No	06-02- 2012	27-05- 2017	Regular
12	Kum P Rajyalakshmi	32	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	72	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
13	Kum Y Sitamahalakshmi	51	Lecturer	Female	NET	224	No	No	06-11- 2010	27-05- 2017	Regular
14	Miss G Sridevi	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	140	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2015		Regular
15	P SATYA NAGA VENI	22	Lecturer	Female	M.A	14	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2016		Other
16	P Satyanarayana Murthy	62	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	320	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
17	P SUREKHA RANI	32	Lecturer	Female	M.A	12	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2017		Other
18	PISIPATI SYAMA	57	Assistant Professor	Female	м.сом	402	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2014		Regular
19	Smt G Subbalakshmi	41	Lecturer	Female	SLET	84	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2014		Other
20	Smt K Lavanya	44	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	67	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2011		Regular
21	Smt Kommu Madhavi	45	Lecturer	Female	NET	50	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013		Regular
22	Smt L S B R Bhanu	34	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	108	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013		Adhoc / Contractual
23	Smt M Satyavaralakshmi	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	108	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2013		Adhoc / Contractual

æ	r.	81	178	
187	~	v		

24	Smt M Subbalakshmi	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	116	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2014	-	Adhoc / Contractual
25	Smt M Suvarchala	53	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	240	Yes	Yes	25-06- 1997		Regular
26	Smt M Vijayalakshmi	58	Lecturer	Female	M.A. (History)	324	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013		Regular
27	Smt P A S S Krishna Kumari	57	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	204	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2014		Regular
28	Smt T Deepti	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	65	No	No	24-12- 2011	27-05- 2017	Regular
29	Smt V Anantha Lakshmi	59	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	240	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1997		Regular
30	Smt V Anantha Lakshmi	38	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	208	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2010		Regular
31	Sri K Surya Narayana Sarma	58	Lecturer	Male	M.A	221	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2013		Regular
32	Sri Maddala Sreeramulu	58	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	401	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013		Regular
33	Sri P RAMACHANDRA RAO	59	Lecturer	Male	м.сом	330	Yes	No	23-07- 2009	30-09- 2017	Regular
34	Sri V Badrinarayana Rao	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	204	Yes	Yes	17-05- 2013		Regular
35	V Srinivas Rao	48	Lecturer	Male	MBA	134	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual